ROUND 1

798J
787

C778
692X

7693
AT768

7842
77L

7942
6103

727
7395

7644
7237

7498
7807

7867
635

7638
6377

7585X
637X

X761
7920

7883
4763

27
647

6830
6824

7194
6716

6824X
7762

7833
7271

B730
7169

7163
647

787E
7585

M754
751X

Joe Leavitt
Zach Meziere

J Cameron
Chris Northup
Will Harrison
Greg Hicks
Chris Forsyth
David Myhre
Thomas Bayer
Kevin Heffington
Logan Warr
Justin Morgan
Eric Reyes
Steve Will

Steve Casner
Hannah Cook

Dean Hall
Dustin Hentges

Mark Yeager
Mark Campbell
Marko Perivolaris
Dylan Hough
Andy Morris
Shane Thompson
Pete Cerda
Willie Flores
Leroy Duran

JR Leerkamp
Shane Molinari
Sean Shaffer
Jack Sadler
Meghan Molinari
Sean Shaffer
Chuck Hawk Sr
Dave Meziere
Shane Thompson
Robert Butler
David Cook
Randy Cloud

JR Leerkamp
Dennis Paz
Marko Perivolaris

Jaime Harrison
Kenny Snow

Carmichael CA
Escondido CA

Bakersfield CA
Boise ID

Tracy CA

North Las Vegas NV
Lake Elsinore CA
Sheridan CA
Cherry Valley CA
Moxee WA

Erda UT

Concord CA
Tracy CA

Fortuna CA
Sheridan CA
Novato CA
Guerneville CA
Olympia WA
Hollister CA
Olympia WA
Petaluma CA
Junction Ciuty OR
Olympia WA
Henderson NV
Elk Grove CA
San Angelo TX
Sun City AZ
Olympia WA
Battle Ground WA
Boise ID
Henderson NV
Battle Ground WA
Boise ID

Tucson AZ
Excondido CA
Henderson NV
Citrus Heights CA
Novato CA

Galt CA

Olympia WA
Stockton CA
Petaluma CA

Tracy CA
La Habra CA

05 Mondin
11 Mullis

02 Undercover
68 Camaro

03 Harrison
07 Mullis

08 Undercover
10 Racetech

03 Undercover

05 Undercover
04 Sarmento

16 Racecraft
17 Sarmento

99 Uyemento
16 Miller

03 Sarmento
10 Mullis

12 Mullis
06 Mullis

14 TNT
18 Miller

16 Race Tech

06 N&P
06 RayAlan

00 Worthy

15 M&M Racecar
02 Underocver

17 Miller
16 M&M Race Car

67 Chevelle
00 Haas

05 Cavalier Rdst
67 Nova

69 Falcon
55 Third

69 Mavrick

41 Willys
67 Camaro

70 Nova SS
69 Chevelle

Figspeed $25000 Shootout

Thursday, July 2, 2020

Chev 427
Sunset 582

Chev 600
Chev 396

Chev 533
Surewy632

Chev 565
Chev 632

Chev 598

Suns 632
Chev 598

Chev 582

Riolo 615
Ford 632

Don 615
Chev 632

Sunset 762
Leer 565

Chev 615
Huntsville

MadCap 615

Chev
Chev 565

Chev 598
Chev 540

Chev 569
Chev 565

Chev 622
Chev 565

Chev 565

Sunset 598
MadCap 632

Ford 331
Ford 427

Ford 547
Chev 540

Chev 400
Chev 582

Chev 327
Chev 572

5.04
4.81

4.88
6.56

4.55
4.67

4.49
4.79

4.58
4.38

4.64
4.59

4.79
413

4.36
4.58

4.49
4.73

4.40
4.53

4.42
4.76

4.55
4.55

4.40
4.84

4.87
4.67

4.44
4.65

4.79
4.29

5.61
5.29

4.88
4.92

6.88
5.72

5.85
5.30

6.39
4.82

7.23
5.65

0.024
0.018

0.013
0.029

0.019
0.005

0.012
0.041

0.005
0.029

0.001
0.028

0.014
0.002

0.011
0.056

0.023
0.005

0.013
0.014

0.008
0.146

0.020
0.024

0.006
0.010

0.021

-0.006

0.014

-0.011

0.044

-0.010

0.019
0.076

0.000
0.025

0.011
0.040

0.002
0.006

0.026

-0.001

0.013
0.028

5.049
4.826

4.892
6.577

4.561
4.697

4.527
4.813

4.589
4372

4.655
4.597

4.802
4.156

4.367
4.595

4.500
4.724

4.414
4.560

4.507
4.745

4.561
4.572

4.415
4.859

4.877
4.682

4.459
4.664

4.806
4.279

5.640
5.321

4.895
4.931

6.908
5.724

5.861
5.310

6.432
4.825

1.267
5.677

135.22
138.31

137.99
104.10

154.28
140.80

147.81
136.76

150.40
160.35

147.52
143.55

142.21
172.74

154.55
149.73

155.96
144.91

145.75
153.61

146.37
145.56

150.30
143.37

157.76
142.22

141.62
148.36

158.41
148.09

142.54
159.55

117.90
126.62

136.15
141.03

98.18
123.41

118.46
131.97

110.98
144.13

91.16
117.49



K671 Ken Sweo
711G Chris Naffziger

Cc77 Jonathan Fiello
P248 Jason Oteri

711M Leroy Duran
700A Jeff Broussard

7267 Larry Scarth
7450 Don Meziere

T7T7E Wes Anderson
7947 Shawn Steele Jr

T65F Daniel McClelland
777 Doug Bracey

F764 Cliff Hall
H702 Christopher Martin

7669 Jeff LaSalle
K781 Brian Kam

7927 Tim O'Moore
783G Jake Guadagnolo

7474 Justin Lamb
643P Michael Pliska

ROUND 2

7727 Logan Warr
7693 Will Harrison

798J Joe Leavitt
C778 J Cameron

X761 Andy Morris
7867 Dean Hall

7942 Thomas Bayer
7194 Jack Sadler

7585X  Marko Perivolaris
6830 Shane Molinari

7842 Chris Forsyth
7638 Mark Yeager

7498 Steve Casner
7644 Eric Reyes

7127 Leroy Duran
7883 Pete Cerda

T87E Dennis Paz
M754 Jaime Harrison

7163 Randy Cloud
711M Leroy Duran

c7 Jonathan Fiello
7267 Larry Scarth

B730 Robert Butler
K671 Ken Sweo

Oregon City OR
Henderson NV

Yucaipa CA
Santa Ana CA

Sun City AZ
Novato CA
Hawthorne CA
Escondido CA
La Mirada CA
Valley Springs CA
Orange CA
Vallejo CA
Carmichael CA
Brentwood CA
Cloverdale CA
Pacifica CA
Tucson AZ
Linden CA

Henderson NV
Happy Valley CA

Erda UT
Tracy CA

Carmichael CA
Bakersfield CA
Olympia WA
Guerneville CA
Cherry Valley CA
Henderson NV
Petaluma CA
Battle Ground WA
Lake Elsinore CA
Hollister CA
Sheridan CA
Tracy CA

Sun City AZ

Elk Grove CA
Stockton CA
Tracy CA

Galt CA

Sun City AZ
Yucaipa CA
Hawthorne CA

Citrus Heights CA
Oregon City OR

72 Capri
03 Corvette Rdstr

67 Camaro

92 Firebird

91 Mustang

98 GMC Sonoma
62 Bubble Top
09 Cobalt

27 Roadster

97 Firebird

80 Malibu Wagon
02 Cavalier

64 Falcon

07 Corvette

67 Dodge RT

84 Firebird

88 Camaro

70 Nova

08 Cobalt
73 Vega

05 Undercover
03 Harrison

05 Mondin
02 Undercover

03 Sarmento

03 Undercover
17 Miller

14 TNT
15 M&M Racecar

08 Undercover
12 Mullis

99 Uyemento
16 Racecraft

00 Worthy
06 N&P

41 Willys
70 Nova SS

69 Mavrick
91 Mustang

67 Camaro
62 Bubble Top

69 Falcon
72 Capri

Figspeed $25000 Shootout

Thursday, July 2, 2020

Merc
Chev 565

Chev 540
Chev 383

Ford 347
Dart 406

Chev 489
Chev 598

Chev
Chev 496

LS3 415
Chev 632

Ford 460
Chev 427

Chev 468
Chev 361

Chev 394
Chev 475

Suns 632
Chev 533

Chev 427
Chev 600

Don 615

Chev 598
Chev 622

Chev 615
Chev 569

Chev 565
Sunset 762

Riolo 615
Chev 582

Chev 598
Chev

Chev 400
Chev 327

Ford 547
Ford 347

Chev 540
Chev 489

Ford 331
Merc

5.75
5.04

5.08
6.99

7.26
6.59

6.56
4.52

5.40
5.61

6.47
4.50

6.54
6.61

6.46
8.09

5.96
6.40

5.42
6.00

4.64
4.56

5.05
4.89

4.56
4.51

4.59
4.79

4.42
4.46

4.50
4.39

4.36
4.80

4.88
4.41

6.42
7.26

5.86
7.33

5.07
6.56

6.90
5.76

0.020
0.008

0.047
0.031

0.004
0.066

0.021
0.005

0.071

-0.001

0.002
0.015

0.030

-0.012

0.013
0.109

0.039

-0.007

0.016
0.030

0.006
0.011

0.018

-0.017

0.002
0.091

0.050
0.019

0.009
0.040

0.010
0.004

0.008
0.031

0.017
0.682

0.021
0.017

0.017

-0.028

0.003
0.034

0.022
0.019

5.762
5.038

5.089
6.980

7.330
6.608

6.566
4711

5.403
5.612

6.482
4.536

6.559
6.548

6.520
8.081

5.937
6.388

5.433
5.999

4.642
4.544

5.049
4.873

4.592
4.487

4.590
4.768

4.432
4.450

4.484
4371

4.363
4.809

4.880
4.430

6.379
7.185

5.840
7.261

5.119
6.583

6.907
5.774

119.38
135.99

132.02
107.52

91.42
101.98

104.44
127.05

122.85
123.77

106.20
160.81

105.46
104.17

91.69
84.26

116.54
105.22

124.55
115.93

146.99
154.51

132.27
143.20

146.85
156.37

146.42
142.66

156.05
158.19

151.31
157.01

156.50
140.23

135.12
159.25

108.80
93.10

118.50
93.45

123.05
104.10

98.23
116.71



T7T7E Wes Anderson
T65F Daniel McClelland

6824X  Sean Shaffer
7833 Dave Meziere

F764 Cliff Hall
7474 Justin Lamb

7669 Jeff LaSalle
7927 Tim O'Moore

ROUND 3

798J Joe Leavitt
7942 Thomas Bayer

7727 Logan Warr
7127 Leroy Duran

7842 Chris Forsyth
7498 Steve Casner

7585X  Marko Perivolaris
X761 Andy Morris

T87E Dennis Paz
Cc717 Jonathan Fiello

B730 Robert Butler
7163 Randy Cloud

T7T7E Wes Anderson
6824X  Sean Shaffer

7669 Jeff LaSalle
F764 Cliff Hall

ROUND 4

7669 Jeff LaSalle
787E Dennis Paz

T7T7E Wes Anderson
B730 Robert Butler

7842 Chris Forsyth
798J Joe Leavitt

7585X  Marko Perivolaris
7727 Logan Warr

ROUND 5

7669 Jeff LaSalle
T77E Wes Anderson

7842 Chris Forsyth
7585X  Marko Perivolaris

FINALS

7669 Jeff LaSalle
7842 Chris Forsyth

La Mirada CA
Orange CA

Boise ID
Excondido CA

Carmichael CA
Henderson NV

Cloverdale CA
Tucson AZ

Carmichael CA
Cherry Valley CA

Erda UT
Sun City AZ

Lake Elsinore CA
Sheridan CA

Petaluma CA
Olympia WA
Stockton CA
Yucaipa CA

Citrus Heights CA
Galt CA

La Mirada CA
Boise ID

Cloverdale CA
Carmichael CA

Cloverdale CA
Stockton CA

La Mirada CA
Citrus Heights CA

Lake Elsinore CA
Carmichael CA

Petaluma CA
Erda UT

Cloverdale CA
La Mirada CA

Lake Elsinore CA
Petaluma CA

Cloverdale CA
Lake Elsinore CA

27 Roadster
80 Malibu Wagon

67 Chevelle

05 Cavalier Rdst
64 Falcon

08 Cobalt

67 Dodge RT
88 Camaro

05 Mondin
03 Undercover

05 Undercover
00 Worthy

08 Undercover
99 Uyemento

14 TNT

41 Willys
67 Camaro

69 Falcon
69 Mavrick

27 Roadster
67 Chevelle

67 Dodge RT
64 Falcon

67 Dodge RT
41 Willys

27 Roadster
69 Falcon

08 Undercover
05 Mondin

14 TNT
05 Undercover

67 Dodge RT
27 Roadster

08 Undercover
14 TNT

67 Dodge RT
08 Undercover

Figspeed $25000 Shootout
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Chev
LS3415

Chev 565
Sunset 598

Ford 460
Chev 394

Chev 468

Chev 427
Chev 598

Suns 632
Chev 598

Chev 565
Riolo 615

Chev 615

Chev 400
Chev 540

Ford 331
Ford 547

Chev
Chev 565

Ford 460

Chev 400

Chev
Ford 331

Chev 565
Chev 427

Chev 615
Suns 632

Chev

Chev 565
Chev 615

Chev 565

5.40
6.47

5.62
4.89

6.56
5.42

6.46
5.93

5.04
4.58

4.63
4.87

4.49
4.36

4.42
4.56

6.39
5.07

6.90
5.86

5.41
5.62

6.45
6.56

6.43
6.40

5.39
6.90

4.49
5.04

4.42
4.63

6.44
5.40

4.50
4.44

6.44
4.50

0.055

-0.009

0.003
0.032

0.011

-0.007

0.017
0.038

0.045
0.026

0.000
0.001

0.004
0.021

0.004
0.020

0.015
0.034

0.017
0.024

0.026
0.020

0.020
0.030

0.011
0.006

0.023
0.019

0.009
0.003

0.004

-0.011

0.014
0.032

0.009
0.021

0.019
0.119

5.475
6.473

5.626
4.861

6.564
5.433

6.473
5.937

5.041
4.601

4.631
4.872

4.492
4.370

4.436
4.558

6.403
5.092

6.895
5.844

5.398
5.603

6.436
6.542

6.454
6.452

5.402
6.897

4.517
5.073

4.442
4.665

6.448
5.389

4.504
4.442

6.501
4.522

124.00
107.87

123.05
139.21

105.36
126.89

100.55
116.37

135.54
146.53

149.85
138.07

148.77
153.00

157.48
151.17

109.03
135.66

98.18
117.22

126.13
122.95

106.59
104.63

105.16
107.98

125.99
98.41

143.72
135.16

157.26
141.22

104.33
125.47

149.48
157.14

99.07
145.93



